Appellant was forcibly constructing a house therein. That, the 

Appellant had invested a sum of Rs.2000/- (Rupees two thousand) 

only, in ‗Pokhrel Bari‘ but when he sought to return it, the Appellant 

refused to accept the amount. That, the Appellant had also taken 

compensation amount of Rs.4800/- (Rupees four thousand and eight 

hundred) only, for damages to the property due to construction of a 

power project.  

19.  Exhibit 14 is an Application in the Nepali vernacular 

dated 18.11.2005, addressed to the District Collector, West Sikkim, 

by the Respondent No.3, informing therein, inter alia, that the

[...]

made by learned Senior Counsel for the Appellant, Exhibit D1 the 

document in question, could not be validated owing to the contents 

being vague.  Paragraph 11 of the Judgment held as follows; 

“11. .......................................... 

―Money Receipt 
Received a cash of Rs.78,000/- (Rupees 

seventy eight thousand) only on a/c of consider 
nature of the land measuring 100‘ x 12‘ situated 
along and attached to the land of Mr. Govind 
Sharma, and other measuring 60‘ x 6‘ situated 
attached to the land of Sr. B. K. Rai totaling (sic) 

to 1560 s.ft. sold out to Sri B.K Rai, S/o G.